# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7367774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KURTIS CHAPMAN	06/06/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOGIX BRANDS LTD.
Street Address:	71 WALTON STREET
City:	PORT HOPE, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L1A 1N2

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17833588

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)305-1414

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6123051400 Phone: Email: acl@dewittllp.com Correspondent Name: **DEWITT LLP** 

Address Line 1: 901 MARQUETTE AVENUE

Address Line 2: 2100 AT&T TOWER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-3713

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100920.005/ACL/LOGIX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY J. THORSON
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley J. Thorson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** source=ASGN#page1.tif source=ASGN#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 060113 FRAME: 0943 507320849

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LOGIX BRANDS LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, and having its principal office located at 71 Walton Street, Port Hope, Ontario, Canada L1A1N2, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said LOGIX BRANDS LTD., as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said, LOGIX BRANDS LTD., its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said LOGIX BRANDS LTD., or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said LOGIX BRANDS LTD., make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said LOGIX BRANDS LTD, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

3

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said LOGIX BRANDS LTD, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, KURTIS CHAPMAN, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said LOGIX BRANDS LTD, the entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said above identified invention for all countries, in and to the same above identified application for patent, and in and to any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted on the above identified application or on the invention therein disclosed.

Signed at <u>Chara</u> , ON	this 6 day of 5 may , 2022
	KURTIS CHAPMAN
In the Presence of:	In the Presence of:
OPS CONTY ROLLEY BOOKERS KOKUTO	Address